
Coordinating 
Agency 

AGENCY 
NAME 

REP NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE COUNTY PHONE E-MAIL 

Detroit Tri-Cities 
Tobacco 
Reduction 
Coalition 

Denyse P.  Jones 1151 Taylor 
#423C 

Detroit, MI 48202 Wayne 313-876-4659 denyjon@hotmail.com 

  Theresa Wallace    313-876-4048 wallacet@health.ci.detroit.mi.us 

Genesee Genesee County 
Health Dept. 

Kelly Hancock 
 

630 S.  
Saginaw 

Flint, MI 
48502-1540 

Genesee 810-257-2617 Hancockk@co. 
genesee.mi.us 

Kalamazoo Barry County 
Substance Abuse 
Services 

Therese Maupin-Moore, 
Prevention Specialist 

220 W.  Court 
St. 

Hastings, MI 
49058 

Barry 616-945-1387 tmm2@iserv.net 

 Substance Abuse 
Treatment and 
Referral Services 
- Branch County 

Kim Palchak, Prevention 
Coordinator 

316 E.  
Chicago St. 

Coldwater, MI 
49036 

Branch 517-279-5337 
 

stars@cbpu.com 

 Prevention 
Works 

Nicole Belknap, 
Prevention Specialist 

Nazareth 
Complex 3299 
Gull Rd. 

Nazareth, MI 
49074-0042 

Kalamazoo 616-388-4200 nicolebelknap@hotmail.com 

 Michiana 
Addiction & 
Prevention 
Services 

Trnee Stephenson, 
Prevention Coordinator 

1020 Millard 
St. 

Three Rivers, MI 
49093 

St.  Joseph 616-279-5187 strnee@yahoo.com 

Kent Kent County 
Health 
Department 

Jill Myer 
DYTUR REP 
 

700 Fuller 
Ave, N.  E. 

Grand Rapids, MI 
49503 

Kent 616-336-3380 
 

jill.myer@kentcounty.org  

Lakeshore Allegan County 
Community 
Mental Health 

Sherrie Chase 
 
Sally Beyer 

516 Linn St Allegan, MI 49010 Allegan 616-686-8692 sherrie.chase@accmhs.allegan.mi.us  
sally.beyer@accmhs.allegan.mi.us  

 Berrien County 
Health 
Dept/ADAP 

Michelle Warren 769 Pipe Stone 
PO Box 706 

Benton Harbor, 
MI  49023 

Berrien 616-926-7135 
 

michellw@berrien.localhealth.net  

 Woodlands 
Addiction Center 

Katie 
Klinkner 

17321 M-60 
East, P.O. Box 
9 

Vandalia, MI 
49095 

Cass 616-476-9781 N/A 

 Muskegon 
County 
Substance Abuse 
Prevention 

Ed Parsekian 209 E. Apple 
Ave 

Muskegon, MI 
49442 

Muskegon 231-724-1263 eparsekian@hline.localhealth.net  

 Child & Family 
Services of 
Western MI 

Gary Pepe 412 Century 
Lane 

Holland, MI 
49413 

Ottawa 616-396-2301 gpepe@cfswm.org 
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 Van Buren 
County Public 
Health Dept. of 
Substance Abuse 
Services 

Sandra Wagner 801 Hazen St 
Ste B  

Paw Paw, MI 
49079 

Van Buren 616-657-5596 ispartanfan@vbcassdhd.org    
sgw_gostate@hotmail.com 

Macomb 
County 

C.A.R.E. Jamie Siefert 42621 Garfield 
Rd. 

Clinton Twp, MI 
48038 

Macomb  810-412-0088 N/A 

Mid-South 
 
 

Community 
Prevention  
Services 

Michelle Liska, Director 20 Care Drive, 
Ste C 

Hillsdale, MI 
49242 

Hillsdale  517-437-7531 compresev@dmci.net  

 Prevention First - 
LISD 

Maria Arellano 4107 Nth 
Adrian Hwy 

Adrian, MI 49221 Lenawee 517-265-1662 marellan@mail.lisd.k12.mi.us  

 Professional & 
Program 
Services - EISD 

Nancy Bernthal 1790 E.  
Packard Hwy 

Charlotte, MI 
48813 

Clinton, 
Eaton and 

Gratiot 

517-543-5500 nberntha@eaton.k12.mi.us  

 Substance Abuse 
Council of 
Greater Battle 
Creek 

Carol Meyer-Niedzwiecki 
 

140 W.  
Michigan Ave 

Battle Creek, MI   
49017 

Calhoun 616-968-4699 cmn@summitpointe.org  

 Catholic 
Charities 

Deborah McCormack 
 

901 Chippewa 
St. 

Flint, MI Shiawasee 810-232-9950 dmccormack@catholiccharities-s-g.org  

 Neighborhood 
Youth & Parent 
Partnership 

Fawn Jones 3400 S Cedar 
St 

Lansing, MI Ingham 517-272-7494 nyppp@arq.net   

 Student 
Assistance 
Program 

Stephanie Harrington 209 E.  
Washington 
Ave 

Jackson, MI 49201 Jackson 517-783-6046 stephatSAP@aol.com  

 
Northern 
Michigan 

 
 

Catholic Human 
Services, Eastern 

Kara Steinke 154 S Ripley Alpena, MI 49707 Alpena 
Montmoren
cy,  Presque 

Isle  

989-356-6385 ksteinke@freeway.net  

 Catholic Human 
Services, Central 

Kathy Arndt 1169 Elkview 
Ste  3 

Gaylord, MI 
49735 

Cheboygan   989-732-6761 kathleenarndt@hotmail.com  

  Angel Gapinski 1169 Elkview 
Ste  3 

Gaylord, MI 
49735 

Otsego 989-732-6761 N/A 

 District Health 
Dept #2 

Fred Yanoski 630 Progress West Branch, MI 
48661 

Alcona, 
Iosco, 

Ogemaw 
and Oscoda 

989-345-5020 fyanoski@hline.localhealth.net  
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 Catholic Human 
Services, Central 

Carleen Hubbell 1169 Elkview 
Ste  3 

Gaylord, MI 
49735 

Benzie  
Crawford 

Grand 
Traverse, 
Kalkaska, 
Leelanau 

Missaukee 
Wexford 

989-732-6761 cchubbell@coslink.net   

 Northwest 
Michigan 
Community 
Health Agency 

Bert Notestine 3434 Harbor-
Petoskey Rd., 
Ste A 

Harbor Springs, 
MI 
49640 

Antrim,  
Charlevoix, 

Emmet,  

231-347-5022 N/A 

 Sterling Area 
Health Center 

Sandra Zamora 725 E.  State 
St. 
PO Box 740 

Sterling, MI 48659 Arenac  989-654-3501 N/A 

 Human Aid, Inc. Sara Schellie 110 Sanborn 
Ave 

Big Rapids, MI 
49307 

Mecosta 231-796-6203 sara_schellie@hotmail.com  

  Mary Jo Lange 1416 N.  
McEwan St. 

Clare, MI 48617 Clare 989-386-3405 mjlange54@yahoo.com  

  Mary Griffore 137 Commerce 
Court 

Gladwin, MI 
48624 

Gladwin 989-426-4551 mgriffore@journey.com  

  Shelley Hubbard 202 Health 
Parkway 

Houghton Lake, 
MI 48629 

Roscommo
n 

989-422-5000 N/A 

  Kim Livingston 843 Chestnut 
PO Box 124 

Reed City, MI 
49677-0014 

Osceola  231-832-2254 notsgnivil@net-port.com  

 Mt.  Pleasant 
Counseling 

Maria Reiser 3480 S.  
Isabella Rd. 

Mt. Pleasant, MI 
48858 

Isabella 989-773-9655 mpcs@sensible-net.com  

 Circle of Health 
Partnership 

Ann Harris  P.O. Box 2368 Midland, MI 
48741-2368 

Midland 989-835-8699 cohp@tm.net  

 District Health 
Department #10 

Kristen Nowak 385 Third St., Manistee, MI 
49660 

Lake 
Manistee 
Mason 
Oceana 

231-723-3595 klnowak@hotmail.com  

 Vacant    Benzie   

Oakland 
County 

S. Oakland 
County Health 
Dept 

Kathleen Altman 27725 
Greenfield 

Southfield, MI   
48076 

Oakland 248-424-7144 altmank@co.oakland.mi.us   

Pathways  Marquette 
County Health 
Dept. 

Jim Harrington 
 

184 US 41 W. Negaunee, MI 
49849 

Marquette 
 

906-475-7848 
x281 

jharrington@hline.localhealth.net  
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  Merilee Keller 
(alternate) 

1500 W 
Washington St 
 

Marquette, MI 
49855 

 906-228-2572 mkprevent@aol.com 
 

  George Sedlacek 
(alternate) 

184 US 41 W. Negaunee, MI 
49849 

 906-475-7848 
x224 

gsedlacek@hline.localhealth.net  

Saginaw 
County 

Prevention and 
Youth Services 

Cheryl Popielarz 1226 N.  Mich 
Ave 

Saginaw, MI 
48602 
 
 

Saginaw 
 
 

989-755-0937 pays@journey.com  

Southeast 
Michigan 

The Knopf 
Company, Inc. 

Jeanne Knopf DeRoche 1126 S. Main 
St. 

Plymouth, MI 
48170-2214 

Out-Wayne 
Monroe 

 
 

734-455-4343 
 
 

knopf@eonline.com  

St.  Clair 
County 
 
 
 
 

Huron County 
Health Dept. 

Wendy Bowlin 1108 S. Van 
Dyke 

Bad Axe, MI  
48413 

Huron 989-269-9721  
(Home Office) 

N/A 

 Lapeer Alcohol 
Information and 
Counseling 
Center 

Cecil Christo 441 Clay St. Lapeer, MI 
48446 

Lapeer 810-664-4557 N/A 

 Alcohol and 
Other Drug 
Program 

Lisa Bachman Prevention 
Specialist 

171 Dawson Sandusky, MI 
48471 

Sanilac 810-648-4172 N/A 

 The Center for 
Human 
Resources 

Nancy Miller, Prevention 
Coordinator 

1001 Military 
St. 

Port Huron, 
MI   48060 

St.  Clair 810-985-5168 nancy_miller_chr@hotmail.com  

 Thumb Area 
Behavioral 
Services Center 

Carrie Lambie, Prevention 
Specialist 

141 N. Almer  Caro, MI  
48723 

Tuscola 989-673-7575 N/A 

 Thumb Area 
Behavioral 
Services Center 

Heather Grigg 141 N. Almer  Caro, MI  
48723 

Tuscola 989-673-7575 haholik@tbhs.net 

Washtenaw-
Livingston 

County 

Parents Together Al Backey, Jr. 448 S Huron St Ypsilanti, MI 
48197 

Washtenaw 734-484-6464 
 

parents@provider.net  

 Key Alliance Karen Bergbower 210 East St. Brighton, MI   
48115 

Livingston 810-220-8192 karenb@izzy.net  
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Western  
U.  P. 

Western U. P.  
District Health 
Dept. 

Gail Ploe 540 Depot St Hancock, MI 
49930 

Gogebic, 
Ontonagon, 
Houghton, 
Keweenaw, 

Baraga 

906-482-7382 N/A 

 Dickinson/Iron 
District Health 
Dept. 

Kelly Rumpf 818 Pyle Dr. Kingsford, MI   
49802 

Dickinson 
Iron District 

906-774-1868 kelly.rumpf@hline.localhealth.net  

 


